503122002 01/03/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3168610

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN WILLIAM HUNTER	05/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAR SPORTS, LLC	
Street Address:	164 WEST MISSION AVENUE	
City:	ESCONDIDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6599161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email: malamorte@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: ERIC A. LAMORTE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KMA-161

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC A. LAMORTE

SIGNATURE: /Eric A. LaMorte/

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment6599161#page1.tif source=Assignment6599161#page2.tif

PATENT 503122002 REEL: 034621 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/000,274)

John William Hunter, an individual resident of California, with an address of 15628 Bernardo Center Drive, #2606, San Diego, California 92127 (hereinafter termed "ASSIGNOR") does hereby acknowledge receipt of good and valuable consideration from Star Sports, LLC, a California limited liability company, with an address of 164 West Mission Avenue, Escondido, California 92025 (hereinafter termed "ASSIGNEE").

In exchange for such consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed in United States patent application serial no. 10/000,274; in and to such patent application; in and to any other provisional or non-provisional application that claims priority to such provisional patent application; in and to any patent that issues on an invention disclosed in the patent application; and in and to any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof and any related statutorily provided periods of market exclusivity.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey his entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered which would conflict with or be prior in right to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said patent applications, and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said invention and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes thereof or of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal as of the dates specified below.

ASSIGNOR:

John William Hunter

1 5/9/03

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
(United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/000,274)

Page 1 of 2

Acknowledgment

County of San Diego

Briana Desiree Alfaro

On MAY 7, 2003 before me, Briana Desiree Alfaro

Notary Public, personally appeared John William Hunter, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Town While Waro

COMM. #1376865

(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/000,274)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034621 FRAME: 0902